FORM PTO-1619A 2001 Expires 06/30/99 7.6.01 OMB 0651-0027

02-14-2001

101614854

	The second section of the second section is a second section of the second section of the second section is a second section of the secti
RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHEET
TO. The Commissioner of Detents and Trader	PATENTS ONLY
Submission Type	narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	
Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Wodrich, Rudy Christian The	omas Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	777.00
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Mok, Tommy Szechin	01 25 01
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorde
Name (line 1) SQUARE D COMPANY	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
	of a domestic representative is attached
Address (line 1) 1415 Roselle Road	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) Executive Plaza	Assignment.)
	Illinois 60067
Address (line 3) Palatine	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name Steven G. Morgan	
	DAM P.C.
Address (line 1) MADAN, MOSSMAN & SRIF	174191, 1
Address (line 2) 2603 Augusta, Suite 700	
Address (line 3) Houston, Texas 77057	
Address (line 4)	
3/2001 GTON1 00000123 09752028	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
10,2002	
RC:581 40.00 OP	
hC:301	ed to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document of the description of the descrip

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011503 FRAME: 0675

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMD OSS1	A027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027				PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telep	hone Number (713) 2	66-1130
Name	Steven G. Morgan		The second secon	. 107.44
Address (line 1)	MADAN, MOSSMAN & SRIRAI	M, P.C.	IN FIG.	
Address (line 2)	2603 Augusta, Suite 700		FEB	5 2001
Address (line 3)	Houston, Texas 77057			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached con	veyance document	# 2
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	Mark if addition	al numbers attached
Enter either ti	ne Patent Application Number or the Pa	atent Number (DO NOT ENTE	ER BOTH numbers for the	same property).
Pat	ent Application Number(s)	1	Patent Num	ber(s)
09/752,028				
				
If this document i	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten It named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date	the patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	PCT	РСТ
Ente	er PCT application number			
<u>only</u>	if a U.S. Application Number	PCT	PCT	PCT
has	not been assigned.			
Number of F	Properties Enter the total	al number of properties	s involved. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (3	7 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00)
		sed 🗶 Deposit Ac		
Deposit (Enter for	Account payment by deposit account or if addit D	tional fees can be charged to eposit Account Number:	the account.) # 13-0	0010 (SQD-1008)
	A	Authorization to charge ad	iditional fees: Yes	X No
	and Signature		unation in turn and a	orrect and any
To the	e best of my knowledge and be ned copy is a true copy of the c	elief, the foregoing info original document. Cha	rmation is true and co arges to deposit acco	unt are authorized, as
indica	ited herein.		m -	02/01/01
Steven G.	Morgan	X/hu/	<u></u>	Date
Nam	e of Person Signing	Signature	v	/ /

PATENT

REEL: 011503 FRAME: 0676

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE (1) DOLLAR AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do/does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to **SQUARE D COMPANY**, having a place of business at **1415 ROSELLE ROAD**, **EXECUTIVE PLAZA**, **PALATINE**, **ILLINOIS 60067**, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and is entitled **"ZERO THRESHOLD SURGE SUPPRESSOR"**, (further identified as U.S. Serial No. 09/752,028, filed December 29, 2000) such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND HEREBY REQUEST the issuing authorities to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such inventions or improvements to **SQUARE D COMPANY**;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purposes of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Page 1 of 2

Assignment

PATENT REEL: 011503 FRAME: 0677

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/05/2001

Assignment

PATENT REEL: 011503 FRAME: 0678